
Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.39100.90BUESarah MEIER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T+2Lo1 8.8 0.75 0 2 1 1 1 0 9.55
2
3
4

3F+2T
3Lo
CCoSp3

1

6.8 1 1 02 1 1
5.0 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.0

1.00
-3.00
0.63 1 1 1 1 2 2

7.80
2.00
3.63

48.51

10001 1.7510.251.5LSp25
00001 6.0510.255.83T+2T6 x

7 2.12Lz 0.25 1 2.351 0 0 0 1x
8 2.3 0.50 1 2.801 1 1 2 1SpSt2
9 3.62A 0.00 0 3.601 0 0 0 0x

10 2.0FSSp2 0.38 1 2.380 1 1 1 0
3.111 SlSt3 0.13 1 3.231 0 0 0 0
5.012 3S 0.25 1 5.252 0 0 0 0x
2.5CoSp3 0.50 1 3.001 0 1 1 113

51.5 53.39
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
6.00
5.75

6.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25
5.75 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.00
6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.19
5.88
6.06

Choreography 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.001.60 6.00
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.251.60 6.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.51

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.5875.59BERCindy CARQUILLAT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 0.25 1 0 0 0 1 0 4.85
2
3
4

FCSp2
3S
2T

2

2.0 1 0 00 0 0
4.5 1 1 1 1 0 0
1.3

0.00
0.75

-0.60 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

2.00
5.25
0.70

39.01

11010 3.3810.383.0CCoSp35
11111 1.7010.501.2LSp16

7 5.12A+2T 0.25 1 5.351 0 0 0 0x
8 3.7 -0.15 0 3.55-1 -1 0 0 -12F+2T+1T x
9 2.3SpSt2 0.50 1 2.801 0 1 1 1

10 1.72Lo 0.00 1 1.700 0 0 0 0x
2.311 SlSt2 0.50 1 2.801 1 1 1 1
0.012 2Lz*+2F*+SEQ 0.00 1 0.000 0 0 0 0
2.5CoSp3 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 013

34.2 36.58
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.75

4.75 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.50
4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.50
4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.00
4.63
4.81

Choreography 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.501.60 4.94
Interpretation 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.751.60 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.01

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

37.1171.31WINBettina HEIM 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

3S
2A+2T
CoSp3

3

4.5 -1 -1 -1-2 -1 -2
4.6 0 0 0 -1 0 0
2.5

-1.25
0.00
0.38 1 1 0 1 0 1

3.25
4.60
2.88

35.20

01101 2.0810.381.72F5
11001 3.4810.383.1SpSt36

7 1.42S 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0x
8 5.2 -0.08 0 5.120 0 -1 0 -12F+2Lo+2Lo x
9 1.8SSp3 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0 0

10 1.42T -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.311 CiSt2 0.00 0 2.301 0 0 0 0
2.312 FSSp3 0.00 0 2.300 0 1 0 0
3.0CCoSp3 0.50 1 3.501 0 1 1 113

37.8 37.11
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00
4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.00
4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.50
4.19
4.44

Choreography 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.751.60 4.44
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.751.60 4.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.20

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.2270.62GENNoémie SILBERER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp21 1.5 0.50 1 1 0 2 2 -1 2.00
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
2F
CiSt1

4

3.2 1 1 01 1 1
1.7 1 1 0 1 1 1
1.8

0.50
0.50
0.50 2 1 1 2 0 0

3.70
2.20
2.30

35.40

0000-1 4.6000.004.62A+2T5
11201 2.4320.631.8SpSt16

7 1.72Lo 0.38 1 2.081 1 1 0 0x
8 2.5 0.50 2 3.001 1 1 1 1CCoSp2
9 3.62A 0.00 1 3.600 0 0 0 0x

10 2.12Lz 0.50 1 2.601 1 1 1 1x
3.611 2A -1.40 -2 2.20-2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
2.012 FCSp2 0.13 1 2.13-1 0 0 0 1
2.0CCoSp1 0.38 1 2.381 0 0 1 113

32.1 35.22
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00
3.75 4.00 5.00 3.75 5.00
4.25 4.00 5.00 4.25 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.56
4.19
4.44

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.001.60 4.44
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.251.60 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.40

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.8064.71BUEMyriam LEUENBERGER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.60
2
3
4

3S+2T
3T
FCSp1

5

5.8 0 0 01 0 0
4.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.7

0.00
-3.00
0.25 1 0 0 1 0 1

5.80
1.00
1.95

32.91

01000 1.3000.001.32T5
11111 3.6020.503.1SpSt36

7 1.2LSp1 0.25 0 1.451 0 1 1 0
8 1.9 0.00 0 1.901 0 0 0 02F x
9 0.91A -0.50 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x

10 4.43T+COMBO 0.00 0 4.401 0 0 0 0x
2.311 CiSt2 0.25 1 2.551 0 0 1 0
2.512 CCoSp2 0.25 0 2.751 1 0 2 0
2.1FCoSp2 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 1 013

35.8 33.80
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.50

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25
3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.19
3.81
4.19

Choreography 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.251.60 4.13
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.501.60 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.91

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.5362.64IEFMyriam FLÜHMANN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 0 6.30
2
3
4

3T
2A+2T
FCoSp2

6

4.0 1 0 11 1 0
4.6 1 1 0 0 0 1
2.1

0.75
0.50
0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0

4.75
5.10
2.10

32.11

0000-1 1.3000.001.32S5
00000 1.7000.001.72F6

7 1.7CoSp1 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 1
8 2.3 0.13 1 2.430 0 0 0 1SpSt2
9 0.0A 0.00 0 0.00-3 -3 -2 -2 -3x

10 2.32F+1T -0.60 -1 1.70-2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
2.011 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0
1.212 LSp1 0.25 1 1.450 0 0 1 1

28.5 30.53
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.75

4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50
3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.50
4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.19
3.88
4.00

Choreography 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.751.60 4.00
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.501.60 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.11

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.5058.41ZOETamaki BIERI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 0.25 1 1 0 0 0 0 4.85
2
3
4

2S
2F
FCSp1

7

1.3 0 -3 -2-2 -1 -1
1.7 1 1 0 0 0 0
1.7

-0.45
0.13

-0.15 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

0.85
1.83
1.55

27.91

11011 3.6010.503.1SpSt35
-1000-1 1.120-0.081.2LSp16

7 2.12Lz 0.00 1 2.100 0 0 0 0x
8 3.6 -1.23 -1 2.37-2 -1 -2 -2 -22A x
9 4.72F+2T+2T 0.00 0 4.70-1 0 0 0 0x

10 2.1CoSp2 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 -1
1.811 CiSt1 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0 0
2.112 2Lz -0.60 -2 1.50-2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
2.0CCoSp1 0.13 1 2.131 0 0 0 -113

32.0 30.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.75

3.75 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00
3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 4.00
3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.69
3.19
3.63

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.251.60 3.50
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.001.60 3.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.91

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.3057.61YVECaroline ZADORY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2T1 4.6 0.75 1 1 0 0 1 1 5.35
2
3
4

2S
FCSp1
2Lo

8

1.3 0 -2 -2-1 -1 0
1.7 0 0 0 1 0 1
1.5

-0.30
0.13
0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0

1.00
1.83
1.50

27.31

000-10 2.3000.002.3SpSt25
00001 3.0310.132.92T+2T6 x

7 1.92F 0.00 1 1.900 0 0 0 0x
8 1.3 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 0 0CCSp1
9 3.62A 0.00 0 3.60-1 0 0 0 0x

10 3.52Lz+2T -0.53 -1 2.97-2 -2 -2 -2 -1x
1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0
1.812 USp3 0.00 0 1.800 -1 0 0 0
2.0CCoSp1 -0.08 0 1.92-1 -1 0 0 013

30.2 30.30
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.50

3.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.50
3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 4.50
3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.69
3.31
3.38

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.001.60 3.44
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.751.60 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.31

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.8755.18GENCorinne DJOUNGONG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S1 1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.30
2
3
4

2T+2T
2A
FCSp1

9

2.6 -1 -2 -1-1 -1 0
3.3 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
1.7

-0.30
-0.70
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.30
2.60
1.70

31.31

01000 1.8000.001.8SpSt15
00000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 2.12Lz -0.30 -1 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 0x
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0LSp1
9 1.8SlSt1 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0 0

10 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0x
1.711 2Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0x
2.012 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0
1.7FSSp1 -0.23 -1 1.47-1 0 -1 0 -113

26.4 24.87
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.50

4.00 3.50 4.50 4.75 4.75
3.75 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.50
4.00 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.25
3.75
3.94

Choreography 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.501.60 3.88
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.501.60 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.31

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.1254.32STMDiana PEDRETTI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 -2.50 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 1.50
2
3
4

2Lz+2T+1Lo
FCSp3
2A+2T+SEQ

10

3.7 1 0 00 0 0
2.3 2 0 0 0 0 0
3.7

0.00
0.00

-1.05 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2

3.70
2.30
2.65

27.20

00000 1.7010.001.72F6
7 1.2LSp1 0.25 1 1.451 1 0 0 0
8 1.4 0.00 0 1.40-1 0 0 0 02T x
9 1.8SlSt1 0.13 1 1.931 0 0 0 0

10 0.71Lz -0.23 -3 0.47-2 -3 -2 -2 -2x
3.111 SpSt3 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0
3.612 2A -0.88 -1 2.72-1 -2 -1 0 -2x
1.7FSSp1 0.00 0 1.70-1 0 0 0 013
2.514 CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 -1 0 0 0

31.4 27.12
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.50

3.75 3.75 3.00 4.25 3.00
3.50 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.00
3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.50
3.31
3.44

Choreography 3.75 3.25 3.25 2.75 4.00 3.001.60 3.31
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.75 4.00 3.251.60 3.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.20

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.3552.95ZOENicole GRAF 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2S
FCSp2
2Lo+1Lo

11

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -2
2.0 1 1 1 0 0 0
2.0

-1.00
0.25

-0.60 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

0.30
2.25
1.40

27.60

00-1-1-1 2.77-1-0.533.32A5
00000 1.8000.001.8SSp36

7 3.1SpSt3 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 1
8 0.9 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 01A x
9 3.02F+1Lo+1Lo -0.15 0 2.85-1 -1 -2 0 0x

10 0.0S 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 -2 -2 0x
2.511 CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 -1 0 0 0
1.812 CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0
3.0CCoSp3 0.38 1 3.381 0 1 1 013

28.0 26.35
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.50
2.50

3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00
3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75
3.50 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.75
3.31
3.44

Choreography 2.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.751.60 3.44
Interpretation 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 2.75 3.501.60 3.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.60

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.5651.37NEUAline ROULET 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.83
2
3
4

2A
FSSp3
2Lz

12

3.3 0 0 00 -1 0
2.3 1 0 0 -1 0 0
1.9

0.00
0.00
0.13 1 0 1 0 0 0

3.30
2.30
2.03

24.81

11001 1.7500.251.5LSp25
000-10 2.3000.002.3SpSt26

7 3.62A -2.10 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0CSSp2
9 2.92Lz+2T+SEQ -0.23 -1 2.670 -2 -1 -1 0x

10 1.42S 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0x
1.811 SlSt1 0.13 1 1.931 0 0 0 0
3.312 2Lo+2Lo -0.45 -1 2.85-2 -2 -2 -1 -1x
2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 013

29.7 27.56
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
3.00
3.25

3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50
3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.25
3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.31
2.88
3.19

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.001.60 3.06
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.001.60 3.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.81

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.1750.18ZOEViviane KÄSER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T+SEQ1 4.2 -2.00 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.20
2
3
4

2Lo
CoSp1
1S

13

1.5 -2 -2 -3-2 -3 -2
1.7 0 0 0 0 0 -1
0.4

-0.70
0.00

-0.20 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

0.80
1.70
0.20

31.01

0-10-10 1.620-0.081.7FCSp15
00000 0.8000.000.81A6

7 3.22Lz+2F+SEQ 0.38 1 3.581 1 0 1 0x
9 2.0CCoSp1 -0.08 1 1.920 -1 0 0 -1

10 3.1SpSt3 0.50 1 3.601 1 1 1 0
1.411 2T -1.00 -2 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
3.612 2A -2.10 -2 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
1.8CiSt1 -0.15 0 1.65-1 -1 0 -1 013
1.214 LSp1 0.00 0 1.201 0 0 0 0

26.6 21.17
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.50

4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75
3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75
4.00 3.25 4.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.00
3.75
3.81

Choreography 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.001.60 3.88
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.00 4.001.60 3.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.01

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.0948.10FLICarlina DEFLORIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.00 2 1 1 1 0 1 4.30
2
3
4

2S
FCSp1
1Lz

14

1.3 -1 -3 -2-3 -2 -2
1.7 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0
0.6

-0.70
-0.15
-0.05 1 -1 -1 -1 0 0

0.60
1.55
0.55

24.01

00001 1.9310.131.8SpSt15
00000 1.5000.001.52Lo6

7 3.02F+2T 0.13 1 3.131 0 0 0 0
8 1.2 0.63 1 1.832 1 1 2 1LSp1
9 0.71Lz -0.08 -1 0.62-1 -2 -1 0 0x

10 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 -1 0 0 0
2.511 CCoSp2 -0.15 0 2.350 -1 -1 0 -1
1.912 2F 0.13 1 2.031 0 0 0 0x
1.7CoSp1 -0.30 0 1.40-1 -2 -1 -1 -113

23.5 24.09
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
3.00

3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.00
2.75 2.50 2.50 3.00 3.00
3.00 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.13
2.75
3.00

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.001.60 3.06
Interpretation 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.251.60 3.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.01

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.6246.84BUEAurelia BUCHS 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+2T1 3.0 -0.23 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 2.77
2
3
4

2A
3S
FCSp2

15

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
4.5 -1 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-2.10
0.00
0.25 1 1 0 0 1 0

1.20
4.50
2.25

25.22

-1-2-1-2-1 2.25-2-1.053.32A5
10101 2.6810.382.3SpSt26

7 1.2LSp1 0.38 1 1.581 0 0 1 1
8 1.7 -1.00 -3 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 -32Lo x
9 1.8SlSt1 -0.08 -1 1.720 -1 0 0 0

10 1.92F -1.00 -3 0.90-2 -3 -3 -3 -3x
1.411 2T -0.15 -1 1.250 0 -1 -1 0x
2.012 CCoSp1 -0.15 0 1.850 -1 -1 -1 0
1.2USp1 -0.23 0 0.970 -1 -1 -1 -113

29.6 24.62
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
3.00
2.75

3.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25
3.25 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.00
3.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.38
3.06
3.00

Choreography 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 2.751.60 3.19
Interpretation 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.001.60 3.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.22

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.6346.35GERCornelia BEYERMANN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.80
2
3
4

3T
2Lz
FCSp2

16

4.0 -1 -2 -2-2 -2 -1
1.9 1 -1 0 -1 0 0
2.0

-1.75
-0.08
0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0

2.25
1.82
2.00

24.72

-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32S5
010-10 1.2000.001.2LSp16

7 1.72Lo 0.00 1 1.700 0 0 0 0x
8 1.8 0.38 1 2.181 0 1 1 0SpSt1
9 1.8SlSt1 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0 0

10 2.92T+2T 0.13 1 3.031 0 0 0 0x
1.211 CSp1 -0.15 -1 1.05-1 -1 0 0 0
1.912 2F -0.15 -1 1.75-1 -1 0 0 0x
2.5CCoSp2 0.25 1 2.750 0 0 1 113

25.0 22.63
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
3.00

3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50
3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.50
3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.50
2.88
3.00

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.001.60 3.13
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.001.60 2.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.72

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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